J-11
miniature dc output LVdt
dispLacement transducers
with acetaL bearings
The LD400 Series miniature
DC to DC transducers can
measure displacements up to
±5 mm (±0.20") with very high

 LD400-2.5 ±2.5 mm (0.10")  75 mV/V/mm DP41-S, DP25B-S
 LD400-5 ±5.0 mm (0.20")  54 mV/V/mm DP41-S, DP25B-S
Ordering Example: LD400-5, stroke of ±5 mm.
LD400-5, shown
actual size.
electrical connection: 2.9 m (9')
shielded, color-coded cable
Sensitivity and Linearity Data:
Provided with a transducer output
impedance of 2.4 kΩ into a calibration
load of 20 kΩ at 20°C (68°F); variations
in these parameters will change
performance
MecHanicaL
threaded core: M2 thread
core Material: Ni/Fe—Radio Metal 50
case Material:
400 Series stainless steel
Weight: See chart on next page
connectionS
electrical connections:
 Red: + Excitation
 blue: – Excitation
 White: + Signal*
 Green: – Signal
 yellow: No connection
* White and red in phase for positive
inward displacement.
±1 to ±5 mm
(±0.04 to ±0.20")
Ld400 series
U High-output Miniature
transducers
U acetal bearings for
precise Motion
U infinite Resolution
U Rugged, Low-Mass
construction
U compatible with
Standard Dc
Signal
U conditioning
Modules
and instruments
J-12
J
D
iS
p
L
a
c
e
M
e
n
t
miniature dc dispLacement transducers
19 (0.75)
LD400 LINE ART
M2X6
B
1 (0.04)
CORE
ASSEMBLY